APR. 3. 2007 11:17AM

USDA/ARS/OTT Fax: 301-504-5060

NO. 8241 Docket No.: 121.06 P APR 0 3 2007

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev 03-01)	04-09-2007	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp.\$/31/2002) POB/REV03	: 1888 18 18 18 18 18 18 1	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → ▼		,
To the Director of the United States Pa	103392177	tached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Wilbur Widmer	2. Name and ad	dress of receiving party(ies):
Karel Grohmann	Name: The U	Inited States of America, as represented by
		ess: The Secretary of Agriculture
	internal Addre	SS. The Secretary of Agriculture
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
🗵 Assignment 🗀 Merg	ger Street Addres	ss:,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Cha	inge of Name	
1		gton State: D.C ZIP: 20250
Other		State: 212-20230
Execution Date: 1/8/2007	Additional name(s	s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s)):	
If this document is being filed together with		te of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	•••	nt No.(s)
To acomy position (10.(3)	D. Fales	nt 140.(3)
11/599,056		
·		
Additi	ional numbers attached? Yes	🔯 No
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	pondence 6 Total number	of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	d. Total named	of applications and patents involved.
Name: G. Byron Stover	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00
Internal Address:		- Any excess or insufficiency should be
		or debited to deposit account
	✓ Authorize	d to be charged to deposit accommt
Street Address: USDA-ARS-OTT	8. Deposit accou	
5601 Sunnyside Ave., Rm 4-1159	50-2134	205134
City: Beltsville State: MD	ZIP: 20705 (Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit (commit)
Ony: Bensyme	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	000
9. Statement and signature.		S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	foregoing information is true and co	Unique and any automore copy (car copy)
of the original document.	G. Byron Move	1 4/5/0 /=
G. Byron Stover Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date 200
Total number of page	es including cover sheet, attachments, a	and document:
PAGE 2/4* RCVD AT 4/3/2007 11:00:15 AM (Eastern Daylight Time)	* SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/43 * DNIS:2738300 * CS	ID: * DURATION (mm-ss):00-56

PATENT REEL: 019152 FRAME: 0027

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We), Willout Wighter and Nater Groninatin
residing at 426 Lanier Lane Winter Haven Fl. 33884, and 132 Monaco Drive : respectively
having invented an improvement in "Method and Apparatus for Vacuum Cooling of Viscous Mixture
for which I (we) have made application for Letters Patent of the United States, identified as
Department of Agriculture Case No. <u>121.06</u> (S.N. 11/599,056) filed on 11/14/2006).
WHEREAS, the WORLDWIDE patent rights in my (our) share of said invention are assignable to the United States by virtue of my (our) having made the invention while in the employ of the United States Department of Agriculture under applicable law and regulations of the United States Department of Agriculture which render the patent rights so assignable; and
WHEREAS, the United States, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture, is desirous of acquiring an assignment of said patent rights;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of these premises, I (we) hereby assign said WORLDWIDE patent rights to the United States of America, as represented by the Secretary of Agriculture.
Wilbur Widmer 1/8/2007 (Date)
Karel Grohmann 1/8/2007 Karel Grohmann (Date)

USDA Rev. 9/00

PAGE 3/4 * RCVD AT 4/3/2007 11:00:15 AM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-6/43 * DNIS:2738300 * CSID: * DURATION (mm-ss):00-56

PATENT REEL: 019152 FRAME: 0028

RECORDED: 04/03/2007